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Dividends and Distributions for 2012 
 
The tax character of dividends and distributions from MVC Capital, Inc. (the 
“Company”) for calendar 2012 is set forth below.  For tax purposes, the Company is a 
regulated investment company (“RIC”) and designates the tax character of dividends and 
distributions you received for calendar 2012 in accordance with Subchapter M of the 
Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended. 
 
Calendar year 2012 dividends and distributions were classified as follows: 
        

Record 
Date 

Payable 
Date 

Dividends 
Per Share 

% Ordinary 
Dividends 

% Qualified 
Dividends 

% Non-Qualified 
Dividends 

%Non-dividend 
Distributions 

04/23/12 
07/24/12 

04/30/12 
07/31/12 

$0.120 
$0.120 

92.34% 
92.34% 

100.00% 
100.00% 

0.00% 
0.00% 

7.66% 
7.66% 

10/25/12 
12/31/12 

10/31/12 
01/07/13 

$0.135 
$0.135 

92.34% 
100.00% 

100.00% 
100.00% 

0.00% 
0.00% 

7.66% 
0.00% 

       
       

Certain U.S. corporations may be eligible for the Dividends Received Deduction.  
Accordingly, 100.00% of 2012 dividends are eligible for such deduction. 
 
Dividends and distributions that were reinvested through the Company’s Dividend 
Reinvestment Plan are treated, for tax purposes, as if they had been paid in cash.  
Therefore, stockholders who participated in the Dividend Reinvestment Plan should also 
refer to the above table. 
 
This notice is not intended to constitute tax, legal, investment, or other professional 
advice.  This is general information and should not be relied upon without consulting 
your tax advisor. 
 
If you have further questions about the tax character of your dividends and distributions, 
and you are a registered shareholder please contact Computershare at 800-426-5523.  If 
you are a beneficial shareholder (you maintain your position in the Company within a 
brokerage account) please contact your broker directly. 


	%Non-dividend Distributions
	% Non-Qualified Dividends
	% Qualified Dividends
	% Ordinary Dividends
	Dividends Per Share
	Payable Date
	Record Date
	7.66%
	0.00%
	92.34%
	$0.120
	04/30/12
	04/23/12
	7.66%
	92.34%
	7.66%
	0.00%
	92.34%
	$0.135
	10/31/12
	10/25/12

