

Dividends and Distributions for 2012

The tax character of dividends and distributions from MVC Capital, Inc. (the "Company") for calendar 2012 is set forth below. For tax purposes, the Company is a regulated investment company ("RIC") and designates the tax character of dividends and distributions you received for calendar 2012 in accordance with Subchapter M of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended.

Calendar year 2012 dividends and distributions were classified as follows:

Record	Payable	Dividends	% Ordinary	% Qualified	% Non-Qualified	%Non-dividend
<u>Date</u>	Date	Per Share	Dividends	Dividends	Dividends	Distributions
04/23/12	04/30/12	\$0.120	92.34%	100.00%	0.00%	7.66%
07/24/12	07/31/12	\$0.120	92.34%	100.00%	0.00%	7.66%
10/25/12	10/31/12	\$0.135	92.34%	100.00%	0.00%	7.66%
12/31/12	01/07/13	\$0.135	100.00%	100.00%	0.00%	0.00%

Certain U.S. corporations may be eligible for the Dividends Received Deduction. Accordingly, 100.00% of 2012 dividends are eligible for such deduction.

Dividends and distributions that were reinvested through the Company's Dividend Reinvestment Plan are treated, for tax purposes, as if they had been paid in cash. Therefore, stockholders who participated in the Dividend Reinvestment Plan should also refer to the above table.

This notice is not intended to constitute tax, legal, investment, or other professional advice. This is general information and should not be relied upon without consulting your tax advisor.

If you have further questions about the tax character of your dividends and distributions, and you are a registered shareholder please contact Computershare at 800-426-5523. If you are a beneficial shareholder (you maintain your position in the Company within a brokerage account) please contact your broker directly.